900328636 06/23/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	release of security interest
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	700517377

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		03/26/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blekko, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 Shoreline Dr, Suite 200	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77371445	BLEKKO
Serial Number:	77931298	SLASHTAG
Serial Number:	85036099	SLASH THE WEB
Serial Number:	85292694	SUPERPRIVACY
Serial Number:	85303284	HTTPS PREFERRED
Serial Number:	85808826	IZIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-765-4353
Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: leonora hoicka/ibm
Address Line 1: one north castle drive

Address Line 4: armonk, CALIFORNIA 10504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Mao
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Mao/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005561 FRAME: 0291

Total Attachments: 1	
source=uspto#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005561 FRAME: 0292



June 23, 2015

U.Ş.P.T.O ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Re: Document ID: 700517377

Dear Officer,

East West Bank hereby agrees to release the Security Interest in the IP described on Security Agreement between Blekko, Inc. and East West Bank, dated as of March 27, 2014 and recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reel/Frame: 5300/0226) on June 6, 2014 due to the indebtedness or obligation has been fully paid and satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact the individual whose name appears on this letter at 626-371-8670.

Yours Truly,

Frank Mao

Loan Service Department

East West Bank

TRADEMARK REEL: 005561 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 05/27/2015